

Civ. DJ No. 280/19

22.04.2019

Fresh suit received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms Meena Jha, Id. Counsel from legal Aid for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the accompanying application to the defendant on filing PF/RC. Steps be taken within a week.

Plaintiff is also directed to file English translated copies of the documents which are in Hindi, on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up the case on 03.06.2019 for appearance of defendant.

**(Savitri)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
22.04.2019**