

Civ DJ No. 280/19

03.06.2019

Present: Ms Meena Jha, Id. Counsel from Legal Aid for the plaintiff

No steps have been taken for service of defendant. It is stated by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff that there is mistake in the addresses of both sides and she would be moving amended memo of parties during the course of the day. Let within three days of the receipt of the amended memo of parties, process be issued to defendant on filing PF/RC.

Put up the case for appearance of defendant on 30.07.2019.

**(Savitri)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
03.06.2019**