

Civ DJ No. 280/19

24.02.2020

Present: Ms Meena Jha, counsel from Legal Aid for
L.Rs of plaintiff
None for defendant

Heard. So called owner of the property in question had appeared in the court and he has no interest in the out come of the present case. He had no document to show his ownership.

Defendant is son of the plaintiff (since expired). An application for brining on record his L.Rs has been filed to which there is no response/reply. No written statement has been filed by the defendant.

Put up the case on 28.04.2020 for further proceedings.

**(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
24.02.2020**