

25.08.2020

**Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting app.**

Present: Ms Meena Jha, counsel for L.Rs of plaintiff from Legal Aid.  
None for defendant

Ms Meena submitted that plaintiff has expired and she has already moved an application for bringing his L.RS on record. She further submitted that reply to that application and written statement has not been filed by the defendant.

**Put up the case on 07.11.2020 for filing reply and written statement on behalf of defendant. This order sheet is as per the direction of Ld. P.O., received on phone.**

**Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir  
25.08.2020**