

07-11-2020

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Ms. Mobina Begum (wife), Israr (son), two of the LRs present in person for plaintiff as the plaintiff had expired on 12-06-2019.

An application u/o XXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff is on the file by which six LRs have been proposed for impleadment but no one has responded for the defendant for reply and arguments.

Put up for reply and arguments on that application/further proceedings on 19-01-2021.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
07-11-2020