

19.01.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Ms Meena Jha, LAC counsel for the plaintiffs alongwith Ms Rabina Begum, Mr. Isarar, Ms Sama Parveen, wife, son and daughter respectively of original plaintiff, in person
Sh. Rajan Joshi, counsel for the defendant with defendant in person.

Defendant filed reply to the application of the plaintiffs under order 22 rule 3 CPC. In that application, the names of 12 LRs have been mentioned. The proposed LRs No. 7 is defendant himself. Address of defendant nos. 8, 9 10, 11 & 12 have not been mentioned. The applicants are directed to furnish address of those proposed plaintiffs within 30 days from today and thereafter notice of the application be issued to them. The PF is also to be filed within 30 days from today.

Put up the case on 01.04.2021 for further proceedings.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
19.01.2021