

29.07.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Smt. Mobina Begum and Israr, proposed LR's of plaintiff.
None for defendant.

The applicants/proposed LR's of plaintiff were directed on the last date of hearing to furnish fresh addresses of proposed LR Nos. 8 to 12 and file PF/RC within 20 days of that day. They have not filed their addresses and Mr. Israr told the court today that he is not aware of their names and addresses. Last and final opportunity is given to the applicants/LRs to furnish fresh addresses of proposed LR Nos. 8, 9, 10, 11 & 12 of the plaintiff.

Put up on 08.11.2021 for that purpose.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
29.07.2021