

03.01.2023

Present: Sh. M.S. Jadhav, LAC for L.R No. (ii) Israr of plaintiff.
L.R No. (viii) in person.
Sh. Rajan Johri, ld. counsel for defendant

No steps have been taken in compliance of the last directions to serve L.R's No.3, 4 &11 of the plaintiff. So far as L.R No. 4 is concerned, ld. counsel for the defendant undertakes to supply her address within a period of two weeks since she had appeared alongwith defendant before the ADM, West in a proceeding filed by wife of the late plaintiff. So far as L.R No. 3 & 11 are concerned, ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no means to trace their address. The address of L.R No. 11 as mentioned in the amended memo is also stated to have been vacated by him. In view of the above, the petition is adjourned sine die with liberty to the plaintiff to revive the same as and when addresses of L.R's no. 3 & 11 are traced out. File be consigned to record room.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
03.01.2023